
GYMNASIUM

Welcome to the Shire of Harvey!

This flyer provides handy information about the
services we provide and how to contact us. 

Harvey Office
102 Uduc Rd,
Harvey WA 6220

Australind Office
9 Mulgara St,
Australind WA 6233

9729 0300 

PO Box 500 Harvey, WA 6220 

shire@harvey.wa.gov.au 

www.harvey.wa.gov.au

Contact us 

Visit Us

Opening hours:
Monday to Friday
9am - 4pm

Do you have a Pensioner Concession?
You can get a 50% rebate on

Your rates
The Emergency Services Levy 

The maximum amount is $750.

We accept all of these payment types:

Rates

Direct
debit

Contact us on 9729 0300 if
you are struggling to pay your
rates. 

You can pay your rates in any of these ways:

Online BPay Phone Mail In
person 

Cash Cheque Debit
Card

Mastercard Visa

Do you have a Senior Concession?
You can get a 25% rebate on:

Your rates
The Emergency Services Levy

The maximum amount is $100. 

Our Rangers help out with animal control,
parking and traffic matters. 

They work Monday to Friday, 8am to 4.30pm. 

You can contact Rangers or leave a message
at any time on 9729 0300.

Please call 000 in an emergency. 

For information on fire and natural
disasters, please visit
emergency.wa.gov.au.

Rubbish

FOGO (food organics and garden
organics) - collected weekly

Recycling - collected fortnightly

General waste - collected
fortnightly

Missed your Bin Collection? 
Please telephone Cleanaway on 9724 7906.

Contact a Ranger

For extra green FOGO bags and
other rubbish questions: 
Please contact the Shire on 9729 0300.



Vehicle licences and transfers

Boat licences

Drivers License

Arranging custom license plates

Licenses

Learning to drive

We can take payments for:

Contact the Shire on 9729 0300 to book an
appointment for:

Need information on your personal
circumstances? 

Please visit Department of Transport at
www.transport.wa.gov.au or call 13 11 56.

Computer Theory Test

Hazard Perception Test

Practical Driving Test 

Please bring some ID when you
visit our office for these services. 

The Shire of Harvey is an agent for the
Department of Transport. 

Animals

Contact the Shire on 9729 0300
for information about feral or
other animals. 

If you find a sick or injured native animal, please
call: 

The Department of Biodiversity,
Conservation and Attractions on 9219 9000 
Wildcare on 9474 9055.

Cats and dogs

All cats over 6 months of age
must be sterilised, microchipped
and registered. 

All dogs over 3 months of age
must be registered and
microchipped. 

Chickens
If you live in a residential area:

You can keep a maximum of
12 ducks or chickens.

You cannot keep roosters.

You cannot keep turkeys,
geese, peacocks and
peahens.

Livestock
Livestock owners should make
sure:

Animals are kept within
property boundaries. 

Fences and gates are
properly maintained. 

Bees

You must apply to the Shire to
keep bees. 

The number of hives allowed
depends on the size of your
property. 

If you find wandering livestock, please contact
the Rangers on 9729 0300. 


